# OP \$1490.00 4494393

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AP Exhaust Technologies, LLC		11/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AP Emissions Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Dixie Trail	
City:	Goldsboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27530	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4494393	MARMITTE ANSA
Serial Number:	86140011	TURBO II
Registration Number:	4315162	ANSA
Serial Number:	76711324	SILVERLINE
Registration Number:	4315163	ANSA SPORT
Registration Number:	4430351	OUR PRODUCT LINE IS EXHAUSTIVE
Serial Number:	86140107	SILVER KNIGHT
Serial Number:	86140053	TURBO TUNED
Registration Number:	4654223	IPC
Serial Number:	86461499	NAPA PRIDE
Registration Number:	3530774	DISTURBING THE PEACE SINCE 1968
Registration Number:	3530773	DISTURBING THE PEACE SINCE 1968
Registration Number:	3537022	IMCO EXHAUST
Registration Number:	3422700	CHERRY BOMB TURBO
Registration Number:	3422699	CHERRY BOMB PRO
Registration Number:	3418126	CHERRY BOMB GLASSPACK
Registration Number:	3545676	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	4359819	ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	3944422	CLEAN BY DESIGN
		TRADEMARK

900319878 REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0586

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2846018	TRUCKEX
Registration Number:	3037185	XSS
Registration Number:	3159602	AP
Registration Number:	3167215	MERIT
Registration Number:	2426736	BIG MAX
Registration Number:	2426737	CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	2426735	CHALLENGE PREMIUM MUFFLER LINE
Registration Number:	2502113	THE SOUND OF ACCELERATION
Registration Number:	3422631	CHERRY BOMB CHERRY BOMB
Registration Number:	3422698	CHERRY BOMB EXTREME
Registration Number:	3418125	CHERRY BOMB ELITE
Registration Number:	3430886	CHERRY BOMB VORTEX
Registration Number:	3175898	AP
Registration Number:	3429096	MSL MAXIMUM
Registration Number:	1604348	MODULARAK
Registration Number:	1649420	SILENTONE PLUS
Registration Number:	1713448	MAREMONT
Registration Number:	1567021	XLERATOR
Registration Number:	2282253	IMPORT PROFESSIONAL SERIES
Registration Number:	2281009	IMCO
Registration Number:	2493182	XLERATOR PERFORMANCE EXHAUST
Registration Number:	1917612	SILVER KNIGHT MUFFLERS
Registration Number:	2037427	MAX-FIT
Registration Number:	2087250	MVP
Registration Number:	1051140	UPPER HAND
Registration Number:	1076885	CREW CHIEF
Registration Number:	1120455	SUPER "C"
Registration Number:	1151635	ANSA MARMITTE
Registration Number:	1450641	PROFESSIONAL PLUS
Registration Number:	1462723	SUPREME
Registration Number:	1516307	MSL BIG MAX
Registration Number:	1528145	ANSA
Registration Number:	1269748	MSL
Registration Number:	1317984	SILENTONE
Registration Number:	1316608	MERIT
Registration Number:	1319247	SILVER KNIGHT
Registration Number:	0888622	CHERRY BOMB
Registration Number:	0996352	CHERRY BOMB

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0587

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0992452	THE SLICER
Registration Number:	0545453	MAREMONT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-492-7000

**Email:** ip@fredlaw.com, rgin@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David C. West

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73360.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David West
SIGNATURE:	/David West/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AP Emissions Technologies LLC name change certified documents#page1.tif source=AP Emissions Technologies LLC name change certified documents#page2.tif source=AP Emissions Technologies LLC name change certified documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0588 Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "AP EMISSIONS TECHNOLOGIES,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AP EXHAUST TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "AP EXHAUST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AP EXHAUST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "AP EMISSIONS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "AP EMISSIONS TECHNOLOGIES,

5450429 8100H

150325312

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION**: 2176956

DATE: 03-06-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0589

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



The First State

LLC".

8100H 5450429

150325312

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2176956

DATE: 03-06-15

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0590** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:28 AM 11/24/2014 FILED 11:28 AM 11/24/2014 SRV 141448031 - 5450429 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AP EXHAUST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person for purposes of executing this Certificate of Amendment on behalf of AP Exhaust Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "L.L.C."), desiring to comply with the requirements of 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-202 and the other provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, et seq. (the "Act"), hereby certifies as follows:

- Name of the L.L.C. The name of the L.L.C. is AP Exhaust Technologies, LLC.
- 2. Amendment of Certificate of Formation The Certificate of Formation of the L.L.C. is amended by striking Article 1 in its entirety and replacing therefor:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is AP Emissions Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Amendment in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Dei</u>. <u>C</u>. § 18-202 and § 18-204 this day of November, 2014.

\_\_

Evangelos P. Proimos Authorized Person

(GFM-00612160.DOCX-)